7 CSR 10-11.020 Procedures for Solicitation, Receipt of Bids, and Award and Administration 
of Contracts. The Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission is amending sections (1), 
(2), and (4).

PURPOSE: This amendment increases the maximum threshold for informal bids and the dollar 
threshold for indefinite delivery contracts from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to one 
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000).

(1) Informal Procurement Methods. When the procurement is estimated to be less than [twenty-
five]one hundred thousand dollars ($[25]100,000), an informal method of solicitation may be 
utilized. Informal methods of procurement may include invitation for quotation (IFQ), telephone